76264697
501448
\$815.00
I

	National Syndications
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAN No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Fleet National Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: National Syndications, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  National Banking Association  Association  Limited Partnership  National Banking Association	Street Address: 275 Madison Avenue  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016  Individual(s) citizenship U.S.  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: October 17, 2003	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  for 123 NO MORE SNORE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jay H. Begler, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:Buchanan Ingersoll 140 Broadway - 35th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-1448
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005	
1 110	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Jay H. Begler, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of Pensons including co	Signature October 21, 2003  Date  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0393** 

## NATIONAL SYNDICATIONS, INC. LIST OF TRADEMARKS (ITEM #4)

Mark	Reg. No.	App. No.	<u>Int'l Class</u>
123 NO MORE SNORE		76/264,697	10
ABCYCLE		76/264,702	28
AMAZING BREAKTHROUGHS IN HEALTH	1,866,588		42
AMAZING BREAKTHROUGHS IN HEALTH		75/313,512	16
AMERICAN FAMILY	1,884,053		42
AMERICAN FAMILY	2,523,351		35
COMFORT CARRY-ALL		76/046,464	18
CUTEST CAT CAPERS	2,149,687		9
GARDENER'S CHOICE	1,482,770		42
GLUCOSAMEND		76/060,540	5
HARD HAT HARRY	1,872,362		9
HARD HAT HARRY'S	2,432,441		9
HEALTHSTYLE	2,126,476		42
JOHNNY COYOTE		76/075,782	16
JOHNNY KAHUNA		76/075,783	16
LADY ROYALE	1,500,017		42
NATIONAL TV OUTLET	1,726,571		42
PUBLISHERS CHOICE	1,677,930		41
PUBLISHERS CHOICE	1,670,226		16
PUBLISHERS CHOICE	1,445,671		42
PUBLISHERS CHOICE VIDEO	2,017,097		9

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0394** 

Mark	Reg. No.	App. No.	<u>Int'l Class</u>
PUBLISHERSCHOICE.COM		76/102,799	42
ROGERS & WEBSTER	1,484,768		42
ROGERS & WEBSTER COLLECTIBLES		75/892,232	6, 8, 14
ROGERS & WEBSTER COLLECTIBLES		75/892,044	6, 8, 14
THE ULTIMATE AQUARIUM VIDEO	2,242,365		9
THE ULTIMATE FIREPLACE VIDEO	2,240,107	<u></u>	9
URBAN CARRIER		76/175,007	18
VISION PLUS FROM AMERICAN FAMILY		78/085,594	35
WORLD'S GREATEST TRAIN RIDE VIDEOS	2,190,184		9
WORLD'S GREATEST TRAIN RIDE VIDEOS AND DESIGN	2,190,185		9
WORLD'S MOST EXOTIC TRAVEL DESTINATIONS AND DESIGN	2,168,293		9

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0395\*\*

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND LIEN

WHEREAS, National Syndications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 275 Madison Avenue, 6th floor, New York, New York 10016 assigned and granted to Fleet National Bank, as Agent, a commercial bank chartered under the laws of the United States, a security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks listed on the annexed schedule and such assignment of security interest and lien was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as of April 16,2003 at Reel/ Frame 002499/0518.

WHEREAS, National Syndications, Inc. has now satisfied this security interest;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 19, 2002 entered into by both parties, Fleet National Bank, as Agent, (herein referred to as "Assignor") now releases, grants and assigns back to National Syndications, Inc., the security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and the applications, registrations and all proceeds thereof identified on the annexed schedule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release and Assignment to Assignee to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the /7 day of October 2003.

> FLEET NATIONAL BANK As Administrative Agent

Name: Voshua A. Pod

Title: Officer

COUNTY OF

, 2003, before me appeared , to me known, who, being by me

duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the \_\_\_\_\_\_ Officere

National Bank, a commercial bank chartered under the laws of the United States described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is authorized to execute said document

on its behalf.

trary Public

ARLENE GRYBOWSKI

Notary Public of New Jerney MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 24, 2008

C:\Documents and Settings\njb1363\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK5\NYC1\_General-#158383-v2-Release\_of\_Security\_Interest\_and\_Lien.DOC **TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 10/21/2003** 

REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0396